technical representative from each 
participating member entities. Each 
member of the consortium will be 
required to sign a Cooperative Research 
and Development Agreement 
(‘‘CRADA’’) with NIST. Membership 
fees for participation in the consortium 
will be Twenty-five Thousand ($25,000) 
per year. The initial term of the 
consortium is intended to be three 
years. 

DATES: The meeting will take place on 
November 8, 2011 from 11 a.m. to 1 
p.m., in Bldg. 226/Rm. B205. For those 
planning to attend the meeting at the 
NIST Gaithersburg campus, please note